## An Ordinance Amending Part II of the Revised Ordinances Of The City Of Brockton

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton as follows:

1.0 Article IV, Financial Affairs, of Division 4, Chief Financial Officer, of the Revised Ordinances of the City of Brockton is hereby amended as follows:

In Section 2-297, "Capital Improvement defined":o

(a.) By deleting in the first paragraph, first sentence, "ten Thousanddollars (\$10,000)" and replacing with "twenty five thousand dollars (\$25,000)";

(b.) By deleting in the first paragraph, second sentence, "ten thousand dollars (\$10,000)" and replacing with "twenty five thousand dollars (\$25,000)"

Councillor Thomas Monahan

In City Council March 26, 2018

Read and Referred to standing Committie on Ordinance

Anthony J. Zeoli City Clerk

In City Council July 23, 2018

Passed to a third reading by a hand vote.

Anthony J. Zeoli City Clerk

In City Council August 27, 2018

Ordained by a roll call vote taken by "yeas" and "nays"; eleven members present and all voting in the affirmative.

Anthony J. Zeoli

City Clerk

Sent to Mayor for Approval August 30, 2018 Signed August 31, 2018 Bill Carpenter, Mayor K20